TRIPLE OFFSET BUTTERFLY VALVES
Features  Eccentric
   Stellited performance
   SIL2/SIL3 certification
   Double-flanged
   seat design
   version

a
§ power industry
Type designation
3   5   L   4   B   150
           Nominal size (DN)
a
Body design
B - wafer body type with through holes
T - lug body type with threaded holes
F - double-flange body type with through holes
a
Disc material
7 - stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6, AISI 904L)
4 -  1.4408 (A351 CF8M) nitridated / stainless steel
      1.4027 (Ca40) nitridatedstainless steel
4s -  1.4408 (A351 CF8M) + stellitestainless steel
       nitridated /  1.4027 (CA40) + stellite  stainless steel
       nitridated
a
Seat material
stainless steelL - lamellar -  1.4401 (AISI 316) + graphite
     /  1.4462 + graphitestainless steel
a
Body material
7 - stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6, AISI 904L)
6 - low carbon steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC) / 1.0566
5 - carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB) / 1.4025
5s - carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB) / 1.4025 + stellite
4 -  1.4408 (A351 CF8M) / 1.4401 (AISI 316) stainless steel
4s -  1.4408 (A351 CF8M) stainless steel
     / 1.4401 (AISI 316) + stellite
a
Series designation
Series 3E
Leak test            EN 12266-1, Class A/B (A: liquids, B: gas)
              ISO 5208, Class A/B
              Double flanged design
               a
Face to face length            Interflanged design („B”/„T”)
                             EN 558, Series 20
              ISO 5752, Series 20
              API 609, Category B
              ANSI/FCI 70-2, Class IV
Marking              EN19
Working standard             EN 593+A1, API 609
              API 609, Category B (short face-to-face length)
              a
Top flange             ISO 5211
              ASME B16.5
Fire safe design                 ISO 10497
              API 607
              Mining industry Group I, Category M1
                             EN 558, Series 13
              ISO 5752, Series 13
a
ATEX performance            A 2014/34/EUccording to
              Zones - 0,1,20,21
              Group II, Category 1G/2GD TX